



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA(COMM) 257/2023**
COOPERATIVE COMPANY LIMITED
.....APPELLANT

Through: None

versus

SHRI VIKAS AGGARWAL & ORS.
.....RESPONDENTS
Through: None

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)

ORDER

13.08.2025

%

The present matter has been listed before the undersigned under the special mediation drive: Mediation 'For the Nation'.

Present: None for petitioner
None for respondent

1. Since none has appeared for parties, matter is not being referred to mediation.
2. The matter be listed before the Hon'ble court on date already fixed.

DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
AUGUST 13, 2025/anj